Proceedings of the Iowa Academy of Science

Volume 8 | Annual Issue

Article 1

1900

Title Page - Letter of Transmittal

Samuel W. Beyer

Copyright ©1900 Iowa Academy of Science, Inc.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/pias

Recommended Citation

Beyer, Samuel W. (1900) "Title Page - Letter of Transmittal," *Proceedings of the Iowa Academy of Science,* 8(1), i-ii.

Available at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/pias/vol8/iss1/1

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Iowa Academy of Science at UNI ScholarWorks. It has been accepted for inclusion in Proceedings of the Iowa Academy of Science by an authorized editor of UNI ScholarWorks. For more information, please contact scholarworks@uni.edu.

PROCEEDINGS

OF THE

Iowa Academy of Sciences

FOR 1900.

VOLUME VIII.

EDITED BY THE SECRETARY.

PUBLISHED BY THE STATE.

DES MOINES: B. MURPHY, STATE PRINTER. 1901.

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL.

AMES, Iowa, December 31, 1900.

To His Excellency, Leslie M. Shaw, Governor of Iowa:

Sir—In accordance with the provision of title 2, chapter 5, section 136, code 1897, I have the honor to transmit herewith the proceedings of the fifteenth annual session of the Iowa Academy of Sciences.

Respectfully submitted, your obedient servant,
SAMUEL W. BEYER,
Secretary Iowa Academy of Sciences.